the life of the Gibraltar Mine.  However on transition to IFRS 15, the revenue per silver ounce has changed due to
the recognition of the financing component of the deferred revenue. The transitional adjustment for the recognition
of the financing component is disclosed in Note 13.

The initial consideration received from the streaming arrangement is considered variable, subject to changes in
the total silver ounces to be delivered. Changes to variable consideration will be reflected in revenue in the
consolidated statement of income (loss) in the period the change is identified.

The following table summarizes the impact of transition to IFRS 15 on deficit at January 1, 2018:

Deficit, as at December 31, 2017   (102,878)
Deferred revenue adjustment, net of tax (Note 13)   (1,047)
Deficit after adoption of IFRS 15, as at January 1, 2018   (103,925)

TASEKO MINES LIMITED
Notes to Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
(Cdn$ in thousands - unaudited)

3

The following table summarizes the impact of adopting IFRS 15 on the Company’s condensed consolidated
interim balance sheet as at March 31, 2018:
   Amounts
   without
   Adoption of
  As reported Adjustments IFRS 15

Current portion of deferred revenue  3,649 2,337 1,312
Deferred tax liability  84,686 (465) 85,151
Deferred revenue  38,791 (615) 39,406
Deficit  (122,406) (1,257) (121,149)

The following table summarizes the impact of adopting IFRS 15 on the Company’s condensed consolidated
interim statement of comprehensive income (loss) for the three months ended March 31, 2018:
   Amounts
   without
   Adoption of
  As reported Adjustments IFRS 15
Revenue  64,179 613 63,566
Finance expenses  (9,311) (901) (8,410)
Income tax recovery  4,078 78 4,000
Net loss  (18,481) (210) (18,271)
Total comprehensive loss  (15,748) (210) (15,538)

(b) IFRS 9, Financial Instruments

The Company adopted IFRS 9 effective January 1, 2018.  There have been no changes to the carrying value of
any of the Company’s assets or liabilities as a result of this new accounting standard.  The Company has taken
an exemption not to restate comparative information for prior periods with respect to the classification and
measurement requirements of IFRS 9.  Accordingly, the comparative information for 2017 is presented under IAS
39.

The adoption of IFRS 9 has not had a significant effect on the Company’s accounting policies related to financial